
953-5931 
953-5932 

992-5317 
996-4257 

992-7098 
995-5165 
992-2572 
992-6003 
995-5159 
996-2140 

992-8369 
995-8708 
992-3549 

992-7480 
992-9266 

995-6726 

995-5177 
995-7791 

995-1350 
995-1351 
995-7355 
995-7168 

996-6956 

996-9294 

996-9028 
Officer 
• 996-4781 
• 995-8708 

995-8686 
• 995-9085 

996-9029 

MCGUIGAN Frank - Director  	995-9924 
Divisional Secretary  	992-5242 

MASON Margaret J 	  
Hearty Gayle 	  

992-5071 
992-5072 

Ø 
 Meloche S - Administrative Assistant 	 

Rodrigues-Renaud G - AppraisaVRecords Clerk 	 

POLMCALJECONOMIC PERSONNEL DIVISION (APG) 

PEARSON D 4 

WRIGHT J - Director 	  
Divisional Secretary - Wattle A 	  

PoliticaVEconomic Stream (APGP) 
Preston D - Deputy Director (FS-2) 	 
Graham Janet - (FS-2) 	  
Therriault J - FS-1 	  
Levy Bruce - (FS-1D) 	  
Tellier L 	  
Emery J - Assignments Clerk 	  

Appraisals and Employment Services (APGR) 
Cimon P - Head 	  
Forcier L - Program Assistant 	  
Boily M J - Program Assistant 	  

SOCIAL AFFAIRS PERSONNEL DIVISION (APM) 

PEARSON D 4 

O'CONNOR B - Director 	  
Divisional Secretary - Grainger D 	 

McDonald G K - Deputy Director 
(FS-2, Secondments, Medical Doctors & TD) 

Sandilands B - (FS-1, FS-1D, Training & 
Recruitment) 	  

Dew E - (Admin Officer) 

TRADE COMMISSIONER SERVICE PERSONNEL 
DIVISION (API)  

PEARSON D 4 

VocationaVProfessional Training 
Carroll Michael - A/Head  	992-8228 
Chaffers Robert - Training Advisor 

Aid Stream  	995-7614 
Busche Joan - Orientation Programmes, Health and 

Safety Courses, RotationaV Non-rotational 
Support, Education Leave  	996-1929 

Carroll Michael J - In-house courses, Non-rotational 
Officers, Rotational AS(s)' F51Ds, Supervisory and 
Middle Management Orientation, Courses Outside 
Wor-king Hours  	992-9625 

Charbonneau Serge - Officer Automation, 
LES, Self Directed  	995-9931 

Cohen Terry - COSICS  	996-6201 
Galipeau François - Mid-Career 

Training, Ex and Sr. Management Courses, 
Professional Programs FS and CO Groups 	996-1946 

Foreign Language Training 
Boudreau Léo - Head  	992-2458 
Musca Luce - Intensive Arabic, Japanese, 

Mandarin, Russian  	996-2103 
Fouquet Andrée - Cantonese, Creole, Japanese, 

Korean, Mandarin, Portuguese, Spanish, 
Vietnamese  	996-2095 

Taillefer Annie - Arabic, Bengali, Dutch, Danish, 
Farsi, Finnish, German, Greek, Hindi Italian, 
Indonesian, Malay, Norwegian, Sinhala Swedish, 
Tagalog, Thai, Turkish, Urdu  	996-2100 

Bell Deattry - Afrikaans, Amharic, Bambara Czech, 
Hungarian, Hebrew, Lingala, Polish, Romainian, 
Russian, Shona, Swahili, Serbo-croatian, 
Wolof  	996-3124 

Training Administration & Registration 
Larivière Brenda - Head  	995-3357 
Wilson Mae  	992-2506 
Piitz Marlene - Administrative Assistants 

For Foreign Language Training  	995-0301 
Brière Joyce - Course Registration and 

Administrative Arrangements  	995-9953 
Joseph Dora - Training Rooms and Resources 	995-3989 

TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT DIVISION (APF) • 
PEARSON D 2 

KOHLER L R - Director 	  
Div Secretary - Derrien L 	  

Carruthers Clive 	  
Duncan Melody 	  
Latour C - Deputy Director (Assignments EX-1/2 

and FS-2's) 	  
Furesz P - Assignment Officer (Assignments FS-2's 

and FS-1's) 	  
Harwood R - Assignment Officer (FS-1's 

and FS-1D's) 	  
Gill S Ms - Appraisals & Employment Programs 

(APT & APC) 	  
Latulippe C 	  

Scrimes J - Administrative Officer 	 
Norris A 	  

Mackenzie  S - Assignments Clerk 	 

POLMCAL AND INTERNATIONAL 
SECURITY AFFAIRS BRANCH (IFB) 

PEARSON A 8 
ASSISTANT DEPUTY MINISTER 

BILD Fred  	993-4228 
Petit Pierrette  	993-4275 

Executive Assistant - Remus Brenda  	990-0386 
Area Management Office (LAM) 	 A 4 
Bernard C - Advisor  	990-0367 

Messett R - Deputy Advisor  	993-7126 
de Chamaillard N  	993-4150 
Dopp K  	990-6824 

AMBASSADOR FOR DISARMAMENT (IDX) 

PEARSON A 8 
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