)	Meloche S - Administrative Assistant Rodrigues-Renaud G - Appraisal/Records Clerk .	953-5931 953-5932	Vocational/Professional Training Carroll Michael - A/Head	992-8228
			Chaffers Robert - Training Advisor Aid Stream	995-7614
	POLITICAL/ECONOMIC PERSONNEL DIVISION (APG)		Busche Joan - Orientation Programmes, Health and	
	DE	ARSON D 4	Safety Courses, Rotational/ Non-rotational	996-1929
	PEA	ANSON D 4	Support, Education Leave	990-1929
	WRIGHT J - Director	992-5317	Officers, Rotational AS(s)' FS1Ds, Supervisory an	ıd
	Divisional Secretary - Wattie A	996-4257	Middle Management Orientation, Courses Outside	
	Political/Economic Stream (APGP)	000 7000	Working Hours	992-9625
	Preston D - Deputy Director (FS-2)	992-7098 995-5165	Charbonneau Serge - Officer Automation, LES, Self Directed	995-9931
	Therriault J - FS-1	992-2572	Cohen Terry - COSICS	996-6201
	Levy Bruce - (FS-1D)	992-6003	Galipeau François - Mid-Career	
	Tellier L	995-5159	Training, Ex and Sr. Management Courses,	
	Emery J - Assignments Clerk	996-2140	Professional Programs FS and CO Groups	996-1946
	Appraisals and Employment Services (APGR)	992-8369	Foreign Language Training Boudreau Léo - Head	992-2458
	Cimon P - Head	995-8708	Musca Luce - Intensive Arabic, Japanese,	992-2400
	Boily M J - Program Assistant	992-3549	Mandarin, Russian	996-2103
	,,		Fouquet Andrée - Cantonese, Creole, Japanese,	
			Korean, Mandarin, Portuguese, Spanish,	
	SOCIAL AFFAIRS PERSONNEL DIVISION (APM)		Vietnamese	996-2095
	PEARSON D 4		Farsi, Firnish, German, Greek, Hindi Italian,	
	15	110011 D 4	Indonesian, Malay, Norwegian, Sinhala Swedish,	
	O'CONNOR B - Director	992-7480	Tagalog, Thai, Turkish, Urdu	996-2100
	Divisional Secretary - Grainger D	992-9266	Bell Dealtry - Afrikaans, Amharic, Bambara Czech,	
	McDonald G K - Deputy Director	005 0700	Hungarian, Hebrew, Lingala, Polish, Romainian,	
	(FS-2, Secondments, Medical Doctors & TD) . Sandilands B - (FS-1, FS-1D, Training &	995-6726	Russian, Shona, Swahili, Serbo-croatian, Wolof	996-3124
	Recruitment)	995-5177	Training Administration & Registration	300 3124
)	Dew E - (Admin Officer)	995-7791	Larivière Brenda - Head	995-3357
	·		Wilson Mae	992-2506
			Piitz Marlene - Administrative Assistants	005 0201
	TRADE COMMISSIONER SERVICE PERSONNEL		For Foreign Language Training Brière Joyce - Course Registration and	995-0301
	DIVISION (APT)		Administrative Arrangements	995-9953
	•		Joseph Dora - Training Rooms and Resources	995-3989
PEARSON D 4				
	KOHLER L R - Director	995-1350		
	Div Secretary - Derrien L 995-1351		POLITICAL AND INTERNATIONAL	
	Carruthers Clive	995-7355 995-7168	SECURITY AFFAIRS BRANCH (IF	D)
	Duncan Melody	333-7 100	PEA	RSON A 8
	and FS-2's)	996-6956	ASSISTANT DEPUTY MINISTER	
	Furesz P - Assignment Officer (Assignments FS-2's			
	and FS-1's)	996-9294	BILD Fred	993-4228
	Harwood R - Assignment Officer (FS-1's and FS-1D's)	996-9028	Petit Pierrette Brenda Executive Assistant - Remus Brenda	993-4275 990-0386
	Gill S Ms - Appraisals & Employment Programs Office		Area Management Office (IAM)	A 4
	(APT & APC)	996-4781	Bernard C - Advisor	990-0367
	Latulippe C	995-8708	Messett R - Deputy Advisor	993-7126
	Scrimes J - Administrative Officer	995-8686	de Chamaillard N	993-4150
	Norris A	995-9085 996-9029	Dopp K	990-6824
	Wachenzie 3 - Assignificatis Cierk	330-3023		
	TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT DIVICION (ADEL		AMBASSADOR FOR DISARMAMENT (IDX)	
	TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT DIVISION (APF) PEA	ARSON D 2	PEA	RSON A 8
		005 0004	MACON Morrough I	000 5-7:
	MCGUIGAN Frank - Director	995-9924	MASON Margaret J	992-5071
1	Divisional Secretary	992-5242	rically Gayle	992-5072